Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality
An Gérda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission
Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

85%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

96%

83%

92%

94%

46%

100%

83%

Quarter 2: April to June 2016

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€29,882,461

Value of Payments
within 15 days
€36,869,801
€13,312,322
€11,648,808
€652,135
€191,977
€15,887
€764,811

€63,651,927

% No. of payments
within 15 days

74%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
86%
64%
79%
98%
57%
98%

86%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,350

No. of Payments
within 15 days
18,752
2,412
2,021
358
155
42
584

24,324



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission
Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

100%

98%

99%

100%

92%

100%

93%

Quarter 2: April to June 2016

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€34,880,721

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€38,416,324
€15,706,288
€12,587,056
€696,169
€388,163
€15,913
€856,711

€68,666,624

% No. of payments
within 30 days

97%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
94%
97%
100%
88%
100%

97%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8,296

No. of Payments
within 30 days
21,725
3,557
2,484
366
238
43
656

29,069






