Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: April to June 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	85%	€29,882,461	74%	6,350
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€36,869,801	86%	18,752
Irish Prison Service	83%	€13,312,322	64%	2,412
Courts Service	92%	€11,648,808	79%	2,021
Property Registration Authority	94%	€652,135	98%	358
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	46%	€191,977	57%	155
Policing Authority	100%	€15,887	98%	42
Valuation Office	83%	€764,811	86%	584
TOTAL (Agencies)		€63,651,927		24,324

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: April to June 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€34,880,721	97%	8,296
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€38,416,324	99%	21,725
Irish Prison Service	98%	€15,706,288	94%	3,557
Courts Service	99%	€12,587,056	97%	2,484
Property Registration Authority	100%	€696,169	100%	366
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	92%	€388,163	88%	238
Policing Authority	100%	€15,913	100%	43
Valuation Office	93%	€856,711	97%	656
TOTAL (Agencies)		€68,666,624		29,069